

Sincaraly

## H&RPYE'S

## Tax & Accounting Service

396 Millvale Road Bucksport, ME 04416 (207) 443-6183 www.pyestax.com Holly D.G. Pye, CMA, EA
Email: hollypye@pyestax.com

Ronald A. Pye, EA 1941-2014

## **CONSENT TO USE INFORMATION**

Due to IRS regulations, we must obtain your permission to use your tax return information for purposes other than the actual preparation of your tax return (i.e., you call asking for advice). Without your written consent, we cannot refer to your tax return or the work papers used in preparation of the return in order to provide additional services after the return has been completed, paid for, and filed.

Federal law requires this consent form be provided to you. Without your consent, unless authorized by law, we cannot use your tax return information for purposes other than the preparation and filing of your tax return. You are not required to complete this form. If we obtain your signature on this form by conditioning our services on your consent, your consent will not be valid. The consent will be valid for a period of 3 years, unless otherwise stated by you.

By signing this form, you are consenting for H & R Pye's Tax & Accounting Services to use any and all tax return information contained in your 2024 Federal and State Income Tax Returns (Forms 1040, 1040NR, etc. and supporting schedules) for tax projections, tax planning and financial planning based on tax consequences.

H & R Pye's Tax & Accounting Services will not solicit business from you or sell your information to any other party.

If you believe your tax return information has been disclosed or used improperly in a manner unauthorized by law or without your permission, you may contact the Treasury Inspector General for Tax Administration (TIGTA) by telephone at 1-800-366-4484, or by email to: <a href="mailto:complaints@tigta.treas.gov">complaints@tigta.treas.gov</a>

Sincerely,		
H & R Pye's Tax & Accounting Services		
Taxpayer Name	Taxpayer Signature	Date
Spouse Name:	 Spouse Signature	Date